
                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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49.0

83.9

206.9128.1
73.139.0 112.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1016 (9.013 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1010) (-)
82.0

54.1

128.1

70.1 98.142.0 112.0 193.0 280.9206.9

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

  0.00        0.00     0.00   

 54.00      100.50   110.48   

 82.00      228.00   208.10   

128.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response        745       

9.148min (+ 0.135)  0.30 ng/ul  

(21)  Nitrobenzene-d5 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Abundance Ion 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1016 (9.013 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1010) (-)
82.0

54.1

128.1

70.1 98.142.0 112.0 193.0 280.9206.9

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

  0.00        0.00     0.00   

 54.00      100.50   168.29#  

 82.00      228.00   286.34#  

128.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response      17702       

9.025min (+ 0.012)  7.14 ng/ul m

(21)  Nitrobenzene-d5 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Ion 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1237 (10.313 min): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1232 (10.284 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1226) (-)
165.0

66.0

101.0

129.054.038.0 76.0 86.9 110.9 138.9

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

  0.00        0.00     0.00   

101.00       30.30    34.53   

167.00       63.20    60.64   

165.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response      21886       

10.313min (+ 0.029)  4.50 ng/ul  

(28)  2,4-Dichlorophenol-d3 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Ion 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1232 (10.284 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1226) (-)
165.0

66.0

101.0

129.054.038.0 76.0 86.9 110.9 138.9

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

  0.00        0.00     0.00   

101.00       30.30    34.53   

167.00       63.20    60.64   

165.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response      30775       

10.313min (+ 0.029)  6.33 ng/ul m

(28)  2,4-Dichlorophenol-d3 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Abundance Ion 131.00 (130.70 to 131.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Ion 133.00 (132.70 to 133.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  69.00 (68.70 to 69.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1320 (10.801 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1313) (-)
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TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

  0.00        0.00     0.00   

 69.00       16.80    22.27#  

133.00       33.00    30.07   

131.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response       3713       

10.848min (+ 0.047)  0.55 ng/ul  

(31)  4-Chloroaniline-d4 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 20 01:14:27 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Ion 113.00 (112.70 to 113.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  41.00 (40.70 to 41.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1984 (14.707 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1979) (-)
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97.054.0
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192.9 280.9

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

 42.00       19.10    76.45#  

 41.00       31.90   122.94#  

113.00       77.80    88.69   

143.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response        481       

14.795min (+ 0.088)  0.23 ng/ul  

(54)  4-Nitrophenol-d4 (S)
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                                     Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Ion 113.00 (112.70 to 113.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  41.00 (40.70 to 41.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1984 (14.707 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1979) (-)
69.0 143.1

113.1

41.1
85.0

54.0
127.098.1 192.9 280.9

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

 42.00       19.10    31.91#  

 41.00       31.90    54.55#  

113.00       77.80    50.28#  

143.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response       3762       

14.813min (+ 0.106)  1.77 ng/ul m

(54)  4-Nitrophenol-d4 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Internal Standards
     1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4      7.854  152    86354    20.000 ng/ul    0.00
    20) Naphthalene-d8             10.660  136   337538    20.000 ng/ul  # 0.00
    38) Acenaphthene-d10           14.501  164   192376    20.000 ng/ul    0.00
    64) Phenanthrene-d10           17.242  188   375248    20.000 ng/ul  # 0.00
    79) Chrysene-d12               21.424  240   377569    20.000 ng/ul  # 0.00
    88) Perylene-d12               23.794  264   457794    20.000 ng/ul    0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     3) 1,4-Dioxane-d8              3.231   96     4405     1.819 ng/uL   0.00  
     4) Pyridine-d5                 3.672   84      294     0.050 ng/ul   0.01  
     7) Phenol-d5                   7.019   99    46077     6.411 ng/ul   0.00  
     9) Bis-(2-Chloroethyl)eth...   7.178   67    37181     7.763 ng/ul   0.00  
    11) 2-Chlorophenol-d4           7.384  132    42590     7.665 ng/ul   0.00  
    15) 4-Methylphenol-d8           8.578  113    32854     5.852 ng/ul   0.01  
    21) Nitrobenzene-d5             9.025  128    17702m    7.136 ng/ul   0.01  
    24) 2-Nitrophenol-d4            9.748  143    17414     6.742 ng/ul   0.00  
    28) 2,4-Dichlorophenol-d3      10.313  165    30775m    6.328 ng/ul   0.03  
    31) 4-Chloroaniline-d4         10.872  131    13855m    2.065 ng/ul   0.07  
    46) Dimethylphthalate-d6       13.919  166   120671     8.681 ng/ul   0.00  
    49) Acenaphthylene-d8          14.195  160   142472     7.974 ng/ul   0.00  
    54) 4-Nitrophenol-d4           14.813  143     3762m    1.775 ng/ul   0.11  
    60) Fluorene-d10               15.495  176   106831     8.893 ng/ul   0.00  
    65) 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylph...  15.624  200     8740     3.815 ng/ul   0.01  
    73) Anthracene-d10             17.342  188   149772     8.372 ng/ul   0.00  
    81) Pyrene-d10                 19.636  212   218752    10.615 ng/ul   0.00  
    92) Benzo(a)pyrene-d12         23.641  264   217307     9.437 ng/ul   0.00  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    72) Phenanthrene               17.283  178    33442     1.597 ng/ul     98
    80) Fluoranthene               19.306  202    40130     1.760 ng/ul#    91
    82) Pyrene                     19.665  202    63794     2.574 ng/ul#    87
    87) Chrysene                   21.459  228    29322     1.239 ng/ul     98
    90) Benzo(b)fluoranthene       23.083  252    37126     1.365 ng/ul#    58
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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                                        Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM‐EPA‐BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Abundance Ion 143.00 (142.70 to 143.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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1

Ion 113.00 (112.70 to 113.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  41.00 (40.70 to 41.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2002 (14.813 min): BM034700.D\data.ms
44.0

159.0

207.0143.069.0
83.8

115.0
354.9128.0 281.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280 290 300 310 320 330 340 350 360

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1984 (14.707 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1979) (-)
69.0 143.1

113.1

41.1
85.0

54.0
127.098.1 192.9 280.9

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

 42.00       19.10    31.91#  

 41.00       31.90    54.55#  

113.00       77.80    50.28#  

143.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response       3762       

14.813min (+ 0.106)  1.77 ng/ul m

(54)  4-Nitrophenol-d4 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280-01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM-EPA-BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Ion  69.00 (68.70 to 69.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1332 (10.872 min): BM034700.D\data.ms
131.1
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103.8 340.9147.0
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1320 (10.801 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1313) (-)
131.0

69.1 96.1
41.0 54.0 113.0 281.0 343.0324.9207.181.8

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

  0.00        0.00     0.00   

 69.00       16.80    18.11   

133.00       33.00    23.91#  

131.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response      13855       

10.872min (+ 0.071)  2.06 ng/ul m

(31)  4-Chloroaniline-d4 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM‐EPA‐BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4      7.854  152    86354    20.000 ng/ul    0.00
    20) Naphthalene‐d8             10.660  136   337538    20.000 ng/ul  # 0.00
    38) Acenaphthene‐d10           14.501  164   192376    20.000 ng/ul    0.00
    64) Phenanthrene‐d10           17.242  188   375248    20.000 ng/ul  # 0.00
    79) Chrysene‐d12               21.424  240   377569    20.000 ng/ul  # 0.00
    88) Perylene‐d12               23.794  264   457794    20.000 ng/ul    0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     3) 1,4‐Dioxane‐d8              3.231   96     4405     1.819 ng/uL   0.00  
     4) Pyridine‐d5                 3.672   84      294     0.050 ng/ul   0.01  
     7) Phenol‐d5                   7.019   99    46077     6.411 ng/ul   0.00  
     9) Bis‐(2‐Chloroethyl)eth...   7.178   67    37181     7.763 ng/ul   0.00  
    11) 2‐Chlorophenol‐d4           7.384  132    42590     7.665 ng/ul   0.00  
    15) 4‐Methylphenol‐d8           8.578  113    32854     5.852 ng/ul   0.01  
    21) Nitrobenzene‐d5             9.025  128    17702m    7.136 ng/ul   0.01  
    24) 2‐Nitrophenol‐d4            9.748  143    17414     6.742 ng/ul   0.00  
    28) 2,4‐Dichlorophenol‐d3      10.313  165    30775m    6.328 ng/ul   0.03  
    31) 4‐Chloroaniline‐d4         10.872  131    13855m    2.065 ng/ul   0.07  
    46) Dimethylphthalate‐d6       13.919  166   120671     8.681 ng/ul   0.00  
    49) Acenaphthylene‐d8          14.195  160   142472     7.974 ng/ul   0.00  
    54) 4‐Nitrophenol‐d4           14.813  143     3762m    1.775 ng/ul   0.11  
    60) Fluorene‐d10               15.495  176   106831     8.893 ng/ul   0.00  
    65) 4,6‐Dinitro‐2‐methylph...  15.624  200     8740     3.815 ng/ul   0.01  
    73) Anthracene‐d10             17.342  188   149772     8.372 ng/ul   0.00  
    81) Pyrene‐d10                 19.636  212   218752    10.615 ng/ul   0.00  
    92) Benzo(a)pyrene‐d12         23.641  264   217307     9.437 ng/ul   0.00  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    72) Phenanthrene               17.283  178    33442     1.597 ng/ul     98
    80) Fluoranthene               19.306  202    40130     1.760 ng/ul#    91
    82) Pyrene                     19.665  202    63794     2.574 ng/ul#    87
    87) Chrysene                   21.459  228    29322     1.239 ng/ul     98
    90) Benzo(b)fluoranthene       23.083  252    37126     1.365 ng/ul#    58
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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                                        Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 18 05:47:50 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM‐EPA‐BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Data\BM041522\
  Data File : BM034700.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Apr 2022  14:01
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : N2280‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Apr 19 08:16:15 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\Methods\SFAM‐EPA‐BM040922.M
  Quant Title  : SVOA CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Apr 18 05:39:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Ion 113.00 (112.70 to 113.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  41.00 (40.70 to 41.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM034700.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1999 (14.795 min): BM034700.D\data.ms
44.0
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5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1984 (14.707 min): BM034698.D\data.ms (-1979) (-)
69.0 143.1

113.1

41.1
85.0

97.054.0
127.0

192.9 280.9

TIC: BM034700.D\data.ms

 42.00       19.10    76.45#  

 41.00       31.90   122.94#  

113.00       77.80    88.69   

143.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response        481       

14.795min (+ 0.088)  0.23 ng/ul  

(54)  4-Nitrophenol-d4 (S)
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